



**City of St. Joseph**  
**Engineering Department**  
**611 Hoyt Street - Water & Sewer Service Installation**  
**Bid Tabulation**

Item #	Work Item	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		B & Z Company		
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	% of Eng. Est.
1	Mobilization	1	LSUM	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	38%
2	Pavt, Rem	37	SYD	\$ 20.00	\$740.00	\$30.00	\$1,110.00	150%
3	Sidewalk, Rem	9	SYD	\$ 20.00	\$180.00	\$20.00	\$180.00	100%
4	Sanitary Lateral, 6" HDPE, Trenchless	168	FT	\$ 65.00	\$10,920.00	\$55.00	\$9,240.00	85%
5	Sanitary Lateral, Cleanout	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	80%
6	Private Water Service, 1 inch. Trenchless	165	FT	\$ 45.00	\$7,425.00	\$30.00	\$4,950.00	67%
7	Private Water Service, 1 inch, Connection to Existing	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	260%
8	Water Serv, Long, Modified	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	105%
9	Curb Stop and Box	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	114%
10	Subbase, CIP	96	CYD	\$ 10.00	\$960.00	\$15.00	\$1,440.00	150%
11	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	30	SYD	\$ 25.00	\$750.00	\$12.00	\$360.00	48%
12	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	7	SYD	\$ 20.00	\$140.00	\$8.00	\$56.00	40%
13	Hand Patching	5	TON	\$ 250.00	\$1,250.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	140%
14	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	81	SFT	\$ 5.00	\$405.00	\$6.00	\$486.00	120%
15	Conc Pavt, Repr, 8 inch	7	SYD	\$ 90.00	\$630.00	\$65.00	\$455.00	72%
16	Slope Restoration	47	SYD	\$ 15.00	\$705.00	\$15.00	\$705.00	100%
17	Traffic Control	1	LSUM	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	50%
18	Sanitary Lateral, 4" HDPE, Trenchless	47	FT	\$ 60.00	\$2,820.00	\$50.00	\$2,350.00	83%
19	Hose Bibb Vacuum Breaker	3	EA	\$ 10.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	200%
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 36,805.00</b>		<b>\$ 31,442.00</b>	<b>85%</b>

Correction of mathematical error in bid



**City of St. Joseph**  
**Engineering Department**  
**611 Hoyt Street - Water & Sewer Service Installation**  
**Bid Tabulation**

Item #	Work Item	Qty	Unit	Selge Construction Company Inc.			Compton Inc		
				Unit Price	Total	% of Eng. Est.	Unit Price	Total	% of Eng. Est.
1	Mobilization	1	LSUM	\$9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	238%	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	125%
2	Pavt, Rem	37	SYD	\$50.00	\$ 1,850.00	250%	\$32.00	\$1,184.00	160%
3	Sidewalk, Rem	9	SYD	\$25.00	\$ 225.00	125%	\$38.00	\$342.00	190%
4	Sanitary Lateral, 6" HDPE, Trenchless	168	FT	\$253.00	\$ 42,504.00	389%	\$60.00	\$10,080.00	92%
5	Sanitary Lateral, Cleanout	3	EA	\$1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	230%	\$714.00	\$2,142.00	143%
6	Private Water Service, 1 inch. Trenchless	165	FT	\$55.00	\$ 9,075.00	122%	\$47.00	\$7,755.00	104%
7	Private Water Service, 1 inch, Connection to Existing	1	EA	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	40%	\$843.00	\$843.00	84%
8	Water Serv, Long, Modified	1	EA	\$885.00	\$ 885.00	44%	\$3,666.00	\$3,666.00	183%
9	Curb Stop and Box	1	EA	\$930.00	\$ 930.00	266%	\$494.00	\$494.00	141%
10	Subbase, CIP	96	CYD	\$26.50	\$ 2,544.00	265%	\$36.00	\$3,456.00	360%
11	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	30	SYD	\$33.50	\$ 1,005.00	134%	\$38.00	\$1,140.00	152%
12	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	7	SYD	\$31.75	\$ 222.25	159%	\$65.00	\$455.00	325%
13	Hand Patching	5	TON	\$300.00	\$ 1,500.00	120%	\$552.00	\$2,760.00	221%
14	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	81	SFT	\$15.25	\$ 1,235.25	305%	\$7.00	\$567.00	140%
15	Conc Pavt, Repr, 8 inch	7	SYD	\$180.00	\$ 1,260.00	200%	\$87.00	\$609.00	97%
16	Slope Restoration	47	SYD	\$23.50	\$ 1,104.50	157%	\$18.00	\$846.00	120%
17	Traffic Control	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	150%	\$550.00	\$550.00	55%
18	Sanitary Lateral, 4" HDPE, Trenchless	47	FT	\$242.00	\$ 11,374.00	403%	\$57.00	\$2,679.00	95%
19	Hose Bibb Vacuum Breaker	3	EA	\$41.00	\$ 123.00	410%	\$60.50	\$181.50	605%
					<b>\$ 90,687.00</b>	246%		<b>\$ 44,749.50</b>	122%

Correction of mathematical error in bid